## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet which misidentifies a registration as Reg. No. 1460434 rather than Reg. No. 1460494 as listed in assignment previously recorded on Reel 001179 Frame 297. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of SYRPALTA, Reg. No. 1460494.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humco Laboratory, Inc.		11/29/1993	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Humco Holding Group, Inc.
Street Address:	7400 Alumax Road
City:	Texarkana
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1460494	SYRPALTA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-0737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/857-2424

Email: pattismart@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia S. Smart

Address Line 1: 19 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUMCO-SYRPALTA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia S. Smart

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0483

900097835

Signature:	/P S Smart/
Date:	01/30/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0484

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) PECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	RKSONLY 49-48	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▷ 🗸 4994	v 05-482	
To the Honorable Carpissing of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
(1) Name of conveying party(ies):	(2.) Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Humco Laboratory, Inc.	Name: <u>Humco Holding Group, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1008 Whitaker St.	
3. ☑ Corporation-State of Texas	City: <u>Texarkana</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75504</u>	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
(3) Nature of conveyance: ()(	General Partnership	
(10) Haiting of convoyance.	☐ Limited Partnership	
ASSignment ☐ Marger	3 xx Corporation-State of Texas	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation	
□ Other	is attached:   Yes INO   INO	
Execution Date: November 29, 1993	(Designations must be a separate document stan assignment)) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
(4.) Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration (io.(s)	
	1,460,434 $\stackrel{\sim}{\square}$ $\stackrel{\sim}{\square}$ $\stackrel{\sim}{\square}$ 1,461,639	
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes XXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John M. Cone		
Internal Address: Strasburger & Price LLP	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 =	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 901 Main Street #4300		
Street Address: 901 Main Street #4300	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202		
Oldie	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
100 MC 07/15 (6/	SE THIS SPACE 81 40.00 CK 89180322	
(9.) Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	9180072	
John M. Cone	June 30, 1994 Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including	g corer ones, augustions, and decompt.	

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 29th day of November, 1993, between Humco Laboratory, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("Assignor") and Humco Holding Group, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee") doing business at 1008 Whitaker, Texarkana, TX 75504-2550.

#### WHEREAS

- I. Assignor has used, is using and is the owner of certain trade
   names, trademarks and service marks together with common law rights
   therein (hereinafter THE TRADEMARKS);
  - II. Certain of THE TRADEMARKS are the subject of Federal Registrations, details of which are set out in the Schedule below.
  - III. Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all trademark, service mark and trade name rights owned by Assignor including all property, right, title and interest in and to THE TRADEMARKS including the registrations listed in the Schedule and the goodwill associated therewith.

# NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For \$10 and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's interests in trademarks, service marks and trade names, including all trademarks, service marks, and trade names now used by Assignor, or in which Assignor has rights, including the property, right, title and interest in and to THE TRADEMARKS, and the registrations listed in the Schedule below, common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in which THE TRADEMARKS are used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

# SCHEDULE THE FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Reg. Date	Mark
1,460,494	October 13, 1987	SYRPALTA
1 461 639	October 20, 1987	TUR-BI-KAL

IELI I 79 HME 299

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the date and year first above written.

HUMCO LABORATORY, INC.

٩v.

Its: U.Q FEDA

ACCEPTED BY:

HUMCO HOLDING GROUP, INC.

By:

THE TREASURER & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICEA

RECORDED

1 PATERI & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUL -5 94